BILL NO. 248

SPONSORED BY ALDERPERSON Diane Corder

ORDINANCE NO 418

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI, PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF CITY TAXES AND ESTABLISHING THE RATE OF TAXATION FOR THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI FOR THE YEAR 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE JONESBURG BOARD OF ALDERPEOPLE OF THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. THERE IS HEREBY LEVIED AND ASSESSED THE FOLLOWING RATE ON ALL REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI, NOT EXEMPT FROM TAXATION BY THE CONSTITUTION OR THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, AS SHOWN BY THE ASSESSMENT BOOK OF THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI FOR THE YEAR 2024.

A. FOR THE PURPOSES OF PAYING ALL CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR THE SUM OF 0.4620 ON THE ONE HUNDRED DOLLAR VALUATION.

SECTION 2. IT SHALL BE THE DUTY OF THE CITY CLERK TO ASSURE THAT THE COUNTY CLERK HAS CAUSED TO BE EXTENDED TO THE APPROPRIATE COLUMNS OPPOSITE EACH ITEM OF TAXABLE PROPERTY IN THE ASSESSMENT BOOKS, AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSOR OF THE COUNTY OF WARREN, AND CORRECTED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, THE AMOUNT OF TAXES TO BE PAID BY EACH PERSON AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 1 OF THIS ORDINANCE. THIS SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT PREVIOUSLY ENTERED INTO BETWEEN THE CITY OF JONESBURG, AND THE COUNTY OF WARREN.

SECTION 3. ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT WITH THIS ORDINANCE ARE HEREBY REPEALED.

SECTION 4. THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL THEREOF.

READ TWO TIMES AND PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERPEOPLE OF THE CITY OF JONESBURG, MISSOURI THIS 19 DAY OF AUGUST 2024.

PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF ALDERPEOPLE KEITH FARRAR

MAYOR ROBERT SELLENRIEK

CITY CLERK MARIE SCHNEIDER